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Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1905 1790 1790
PG [1 Year Program(s)] 253
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 378 378
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(Al No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+0OBC
male & male & male & male & Including
female) female) female) female) male &
female)

2014-15

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State
and Central
Government

2013-14

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from

Institution
Funds

nlrr (/NIRFIndia/Home)

«— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2012-13

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the
Private Bodies

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement


http://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home
http://login.nirfindia.org/DCS/Home

(All
programs
of all years)

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

PG [1 Years
Program(s)]

PG [2 Years
Program(s)]

No. of No. of
Male Female
Students Students
2230 1637

36 25

85 364

Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially

Students = State State Country Backward Challenged
(Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+0OBC
male & male & male & male & Including
female) female) female) female) male &

female)

3867 3754 113 0 386 735

61 60 1 0 7 16

449 420 29 0 24 68

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

1524

1646

1790

No. of first year students
admitted in the year

1382

1475

1565

Academic
Year

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

(2017-18)

No. of students graduating in

minimum stipulated time

593

582

651

No. of students

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

46

No. of
students
placed

77

67

100

No. of students

No. of students

No. of students

receiving full receiving full who are not
tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
from from the reimbursement
Institution Private Bodies

Funds

341 49 685

0 0 23

21 4 58

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

144000 (One Lakh Forty
Four Thousand)

198000 (One Lakh Ninety
Eight Thousand)

210000 (Two Lakh Ten
Thousand)

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

400

410

415



PG [1 year Program]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students  Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2015-16) 253 78 (2015-16) 10

(2016-17) 253 70 (2016-17) 11

(2017-18) 253 61 (2017-18) 10

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students  Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2014-15) 378 231 (2015-16) 143

(2015-16) 378 252 (2016-17) 140

(2016-17) 378 241 (2017-18) 150

No. of Median salary of placed

students graduates (Amountin Rs.)

placed

0 0 (Zero)

0 0 (Zero)

0 0 (Zero)

No. of Median salary of placed

students graduates (Amount in Rs.)

placed

0 0 (Zero)

24 180000 (One Lakh Eighty
Thousand)

3 210000 (Two Lakh Ten
Thousand)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2017-18
Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 651838 (Six Lakh Fifty One Thousa
nd Eight Hundred Thirty Eight)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

14

14

12

2015-16

Utilised Amount

189264 (One Lakh Eighty Nine Tho 220461 (Two Lakh Twenty Thousan
usand Two Hundred Sixty Four) d Four Hundred Sixty One)



Financial Year

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

2017-18
Utilised Amount

6140829 (Sixty One Lakh Forty Tho
usand Eight Hundred Twenty Nine)

1288033 (Twelve Lakh Eighty Eight
Thousand Thirty Three)

74791603 (Seven Crore Forty Seve
n Lakh Ninety One Thousand Six H
undred Three)

4252317 (Forty Two Lakh Fifty Two
Thousand Three Hundred Sevente
en)

546406 (Five Lakh Forty Six Thousa
nd Four Hundred Six)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2016-17
Utilised Amount

385881 (Three Lakh Eighty Five Tho
usand Eight Hundred Eighty One)

281614 (Two Lakh Eighty One Thou
sand Six Hundred Fourteen)

79746189 (Seven Crore Ninety Sev
en Lakh Forty Six Thousand One H
undred Eighty Nine)

4140592 (Forty One Lakh Forty Tho
usand Five Hundred Ninety Two)

16740 (Sixteen Thousand Seven Hu
ndred Forty)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

2015-16
Utilised Amount

238658 (Two Lakh Thirty Eight Tho
usand Six Hundred Fifty Eight)

434677 (Four Lakh Thirty Four Tho
usand Six Hundred Seventy Seven)

69591980 (Six Crore Ninety Five La
kh Ninety One Thousand Nine Hun
dred Eighty)

5388347 (Fifty Three Lakh Eighty Ei
ght Thousand Three Hundred Fort
y Seven)

720 (Seven Hundred Twenty)

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings



1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous

year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name

1 Neeraj Goyal

2 Poonam
Sharma

3 Sanjay
Kumar

4 Jasvir Kaur

5 Harjinder
Singh

6 Sapna
Dhiman

7 Ritika
Markan

8 Kiranjit Kaur

9 Chitranshi
10 Aman Deep
Kaur

11 Taranveer
Kaur

Age

45

37

41

53

30

38

34

26

30

29

25

Designation

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Gender

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Qualification

Ph.D

MCA

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

MCA

MCA

M.COM

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

Experience (In

Months)

204

120

108

312

30

80

15

27

45

36

18

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

Joining

Date

07-08-
2000

23-07-
2007

14-07-
2008

06-09-
1991

02-02-
2016

13-07-
2017

20-01-
2017

10-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

Leaving
Date

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

28-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Arash Deep
Kaur

Manpreet
Kaur

Vinay Garg

Nirmal Singh

Kuldeep

Kumar

Gurdeep
Singh

Kavita

Honey

Pallavi Joshi

Satinder

Singh

Priyanka
Khanna

Prabhjot
Kaur

Amit Sareen

Jaspreet Kaur

28

36

53

36

34

28

29

31

31

38

39

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

M.Sc.

NET

MCA

M.COM

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MCA

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M. Phil

Ph.D

18

18

240

444

108

300

46

72

18

18

18

108

45

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

10-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

07-08-
2000

04-08-
1980

21-07-
2008

01-10-
1992

26-02-
2016

10-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

18-07-
2017

12-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

31-03-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

Other

Other

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other



26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

Daljit Kaur

Ajit Kumar

Sharwan

Kumar

Varun Jain

Jagdeep Kaur

Veerpal Kaur

Priyanka
Singla

Pooja Rani

Puneet
Sharma

Manpreet
Kaur

Amrinder
Kaur

Asish Kumar
Singh

Gurpreet
Singh

Mandeep
kaur

36

47

60

36

45

41

33

36

27

24

25

31

40

35

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.COM

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

MCA

NET

M.COM

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

NET

NET

M. Phil

117

252

386

60

228

57

54

18

15

13

16

45

81

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

10-07-
2017

27-08-
2002

04-11-
1985

16-07-
2012

25-08-
1998

15-01-
2016

10-07-
2017

20-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

01-06-
2017

30-04-
2018

30-09-
2017

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

15-01-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

Other

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other



40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

Khushvinder
Kumar

Rohit
Sachdeva

Rajeev
Sharma

V P Sharma

Pooja Rani

Harneet
Singh

Jyoti Rani

Ramneet
Kaur

Chitrangna

Harvinder
Kaur

Harpreet
Kaur

Khushboo
Singh

Rupinder
Singh

Gurjant
Singh

45

38

52

55

32

30

28

28

30

26

27

28

34

50

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

NET

MCA

M.COM

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

252

120

240

312

47

18

18

18

65

27

18

15

18

36

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

01-01-
2014

23-07-
2007

29-08-
1997

05-09-
1991

02-02-
2016

19-01-
2016

10-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

15-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

05-08-
2017

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

18-01-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Adhoc/

Contractual

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other



54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

Sumeet
Kumar

Ashwani
Kumar

Shailendra
Kaur

Santosh Bala

Rupinder
Sharma

Amanjot
Kaur

Paramijit
Kaur

Sanjeev
Kumar

Rajvinder
Kaur

Hem Lata

Amanjot
Kaur

Harpreet
Kaur

Shivani
Malhotra

Harmohan
Sharma

39

54

55

33

34

26

33

40

33

29

27

30

30

46

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

MCA

NET

Ph.D

NET

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

NET

M.A

Ph.D

120

252

324

30

30

18

54

90

63

36

40

18

45

132

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

23-07-
2007

16-09-
1996

10-08-
1990

19-01-
2016

19-01-
2016

10-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

03-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

10-10-
2006

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

14-12-
2017

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Adhoc/

Contractual

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Regular



68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

Parminder
Kaur

Poonam
Malhotra

Nishan Singh
Davinder
Singh

Shiva Mehta

Gagandeep
kaur

Harpreet
kaur

Shilpa
Narang

Poonam
Dhiman

Kulwinder
Singh

Venus Goyal

Sukhdev
Singh

Deepika
Singla

Baljinder
Kaur

45

60

37

28

38

30

31

36

32

37

40

39

58

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.A

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

72

444

72

80

18

90

18

15

63

18

18

120

72

336

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

06-08-
2011

07-09-
1982

27-06-
2011

15-01-
2016

10-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

23-07-
2007

06-08-
2011

16-08-
1988

30-09-
2017

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

05-02-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Regular

Regular

Regular



82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

Bhanvi
Wadhawan

Amandeep
Kaur

Heena

Divjot Kaur

Anupma
Parmar

Chetna
Sharma

Sadhu Singh

Veenu Jain

Amandip
Kaur

Sukhvir Kaur

Ganesh
Kumar Sethi

Neena
Sareen

Chetna Rani
Gupta

Manjit Kaur

34

35

31

28

49

38

48

28

38

53

43

56

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

MCA

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc(Phy)

NET

NET

M.A

Ph.D

M. Phil

NET

Ph.D

30

84

18

50

99

90

63

105

18

27

132

288

60

228

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

19-01-
2016

15-01-
2016

10-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

12-07-
2017

12-01-
2018

10-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

03-10-
2006

01-10-
1992

17-07-
2012

27-08-
1998

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/

Contractual

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Adhoc/

Contractual

Other

Other

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

Vaneet Kaur
Monika
Pathak

Dilpreet Kaur

Teena Pathak

Vasudha

Gurninder
Singh

Smriti Bansal

Harman
Singh

Jagjot Singh
Hardeep
Kaur
Jaspreet Kaur
Karandeep
Kaur

Poonam

Navneet Kaur

37

32

35

37

27

29

29

34

28

31

24

24

31

24

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

NET

Ph.D

NET

M.Sc.

M. Phil

NET

M.A

Ph.D

NET

M.A.(History)

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

100

45

63

99

18

13

18

27

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

15-01-
2016

10-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

11-09-
2017

01-09-
2017

12-10-
2017

12-07-
2017

01-08-
2017

11-01-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

Adhoc/

Contractual

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other



110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

Tanveer Kaur
Mankaj
Mehta

Harsimran
Kaur

Simarijit Kaur
Yugesh
Sharma

Ibadat
Kanwal

Shelly Bansal

Anita

Manpreet

Kaur

Jaspreet Kaur

Anurag Kaur

Mohit Dhuria

Mohammad

Habib

Arvind Mittal

31

26

23

24

26

26

27

29

24

23

24

26

42

39

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

NET

NET

NET

M.Tech

NET

M.Sc.(Nutrition

and Dietetics)

M.Sc.(Nutrition

and Dietetics)

NET

MSc(Mathematics)

NET

NET

NET

Ph.D

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

12-07-
2017

12-07-
2017

12-07-
2017

10-10-
2017

01-08-
2017

11-01-
2018

12-07-
2017

12-07-
2017

10-07-
2017

12-07-
2017

18-07-
2017

15-01-
2018

13-01-
2018

13-01-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Adhoc/

Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual



124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

Shikha
Manish
Sharma

Heena

Sachdeva

Harleen Kaur

Parul

Kuldeep Kaur

Igbal Singh

Gagandeep
Kaur

36

35

31

28

27

44

32

31

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

NET

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

13-01-
2018

15-01-
2018

15-01-
2018

15-01-
2018

30-01-
2018

02-02-
2018

18-07-
2017

19-07-
2017

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Other

Other



